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ABOVE THIS TABLE FOR OCD DIVISION USE ONLY

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION /‘:‘f’::"‘ﬁ
- Geological & Engineering Bureau - of 5'“ M
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 ‘5;\ b/

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND
REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Applicant: €OG Operating LLC OGRID Number: 229137
Well Name: Malco 23 Federal Com #13H, 14H, 23H, 24H API: 30-015-aag
Pool: Empire; Glorieta-Yeso Pool Code: 9210

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE OF APPLICATION
INDICATED BELOW

5L-7563
1) TYPE OF APPLICATION: Check those which apply for [A] N E
A. Location - Spacing Unit — Simultaneous Dedication
[mINSL [ NSPerosecr asea) [INSPproranonunn  [1SD

B. Checkoneonly for[I]or[Il]
[1] Commingling — Storage — Measurement
(JoHc [Ocm  [Opec Opc Oots  [Lowm
[1I'] Injection - Disposal — Pressure Increase — Enhanced Oil Recovery
LIWFX  [JPMX  [JSWD [Pl [JEOR  [JPPR

R OCD ONLY

2) NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: Check those which apply. B/FO

A.[m Offset operators or lease holders Notice Complete

B. Royalty, overriding royalty owners, revenue owners Application

C.[] Application requires published notice Content

D.[] Notfification and/or concurrent approval by SLO Complete

E. [] Notfification and/or concurrent approval by BLM

F. [] Surface owner

G.m) For all of the above, proof of noftification or publication is attached, and/or,

H.[] No notice required

3) CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for
administrative approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. | also
understand that no action will be taken on this application until the required information and
notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

07/14/2017
Robyn Russell Date

Print or Type Name
(432) 685-4385

%/{ Phone Number
L / Rrussell@concho.com

Signow e-mail Address




July 14, 2017

New Mexico Qil Conservation Division

1220 S. St. Francis Drive

Santa Fe, NM 87505

RE: Malco 23 Federal Com #13H, 14H, 23H, 24H NSL

To Whom It May Concern,

COG Operating LLC respectfully requests approval of a non-standard project area for the following wells:

Malco 23 Federal Com #13H — API #3001544297
SHL: 125 FNL 1543 FWL, UL C, Sec 23, T17S, R28E
BHL: 10 FSL 1650 FWL, UL N, Sec 23, T17S, R28E
TVD: 3858’

Malco 23 Federal Com #14H — API #30015
SHL: 125 FNL 1919 FWL, UL C, Sec 23, T17S, R28E
BHL: 10 FSL 2271 FWL, UL N, Sec 23, T17S, R28E
TVD: 3858’

Malco 23 Federal Com #23H — API #30015
SHL: 125 FNL 1443 FWL, UL C, Sec 23, T17S, R28E
BHL: 10 FSL 1650 FWL, UL N, Sec 23, T17S, R28E
TVD: 4350’

Malco 23 Federal Com #24H — API #30015
SHL: 125 FNL 2019 FWL, UL C, Sec 23, T17S, R28E
BHL: 10 FSL 2271 FWL, UL N, Sec 23, T17S, R28E
TVD: 4350’

The granting of this NSL will optimize the completed lateral length of this wellbore, reducing waste while
protecting correlative rights, and improving well economics and increasing revenue to the State of New

Mexico and the Federal Government.

COG Operating LLC is the Operator in Section 23, T17S, R30E. ZPZ Delaware |,LLC, Et. Al, as non-
operating working interest owners of the leasehold in the offset tracts, has been sent notification via certified
mail. Copies of said mail have been attached to this application.

Please contact me should you have any questions.

Sincerely,

-

Robyn Russell
Regulatory Analyst
COG Operating, LLC
(432) 685-4385
Rrussell@concho.com



District [

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
District II

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
District ITI

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District [V

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

State of New Mexico

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

[J AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

I API Number 2Pool Code 3 Pool Name
30-015- 96210 Empire; Glorieta-Yeso
4Property Code 5 Property Name 6 Well Number
318325 MALCO 23 FEDERAL COM 23H
70GRID NO. 8 Operator Name 9Elevation
’
229137 COG OPERATING, LLC 3639
" Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet From the East/West line County
C 23 175 28E 125 NORTH 1443 WEST EDDY
" Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
N 23 178 28E 10 SOUTH 1650 WEST EDDY
12 Dedicated Acres 13 Joint or Infill 14 Consolidation Code 15 Order No.
160

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interest have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

16© @

- ® 7OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
1443 EEEODET‘Q DATA 1 hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete
NAD 83 GRID — NM EAST
= to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either
SURFACE_LOCATION e T
First Take Polnt N 6647260 = E 5975055 owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land inclus ing
330 ENL 1650 FWL =1 LAT: 32.82722524° N the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this
LONG: 104.15047853" W location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working
P 4 ¥ 4 B—OEOM_E_QIS-E7 7 interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling
? . N 659611.9 — 97662.
"an 1 4
DETAIL "A /',\\3 [ ] P LAT: 32.81316785° N 'q
=~ . =
& A ! LONG: 104.14999565" W 06/07/17
36555 700" 36327 \% ‘ ) | - Date
= b CORNER DATA
1 1 2 NAD 83 GRID — NM EAST _RobyT M. Russell
‘Ql | Q ! 3 Printed Name
] O | w1 . A: FOUND BRASS CAP "1941"
S. il e 4 N 659474.9 — E 596017.7 Rrussell@concho.com
L _ i [ : . / E-mail Address
3647.0° 3627.0'| ©) ) B: FOUND BRASS CAP "1941"
=11 A3 N 662070.8 — E 596116.6 ®
________ Q = T e = = ] 18
@' |t st @ C: FOUND BRASS CAP "1941" ; SERV.EYOIT C'ERT_IF_ICATIONI.
&3‘ ¢ U y N 664715.5 — E 596062.3 1 hereby certify that the well location shown on this
W : ‘; : o D: FOUND BRASS CAP "1941” plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
P :00 . 21 & N'66#398:8 — £ 948649:2 made by me or under my supervision, and that the
| v y ) E—
{g i 21 5 EN FgGUSNZDOZBZ?AES ECQEI 22%4(1 same is true and correct to the best of my belief.
Nt Bl = ‘ ‘
g3l a1 2F F: FOUND BRASS CAP "1941” 10-26-2016
ol A N 662539.5 — E 601228.6 Date of Survey
.
_________ | S A I T G: FOUND BRASS CAP "1941” — ~ | Signature and Seal of §
. 4 7 N 659870.0 — E 601204.8
. . i 4
] { H: FOUND BRASS CAP "1941”
| b N 659675.7 — E 598617.4
4
. P . " CALCULATED POINTS
Last Take Point | | I | 1: N 664837.2 — E 597355.8 19680
100 FSL 1650 FWL 2: N 659575.4 — E 597317.6
-~ v 3: N 662186.2 — E 597374.9 Certificate Number
o L 4: N 662301.5 — E 598633.2
16500 1 L2710 |3 1 ©| 6-26-17 BH
3 oo [ @ |
Y )
® ® RRC — Job No.: LS1609303D4
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Memorandum

To: Leonard Lowe
Engineering Bureau
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division

From: Bryan Montgomery
Reservoir Engineering Supervisor, NM Shelf Team
COG Operating LLC

Date: June 8, 2017

Subject: Malco 23 Federal Com #13H 14H 23H 24H NSL Engineer Statement

COG Operating LLC (COG) is requesting a non-standard location exception (NSL) for this horizontal well to

be able to access and drain Yeso reserves that would otherwise be left in the reservoir, thereby preventing
waste of an economic resource. The Yeso is a very low permeability reservoir that does not sufficiently drain
a great distance from wellbores and their hydraulic fractures. In addition, it would not be economical to try to

access these reserves with a vertical well.




Malco 23 Federal Com #13H 14H 23H 24H

Application for Non-Standard Location
Notification List

Tract Date Sent Notification Sent to: Receipt No.
Tract 1 ZPZ Delaware |, LLC, 2000 Post Oak Blvd., Ste. 100, Houston, TX 77056 91-7199-9991-7035-3278-4867
Tract 1 Yates Petroleum Corp, 105 South Fourth Street, Artesia, NM 88210 91-7199-9991-7035-3278-4874
Khody Land and Minerals Co., 210 Park Ave., Suite 900,
91-7199-9991-7035-3278-4881
Tract 1 Oklahoma City, 0K 73102
Tract 1 Chase Qil Corporation, PO Box 1767, Artesia, NM 88211 91-7199-9991-7035-3278-4898




a ¢ Sent Certified Mail

Receipt #: 91-7199-9991-7036-0788-0715

June 27, 2017

ZPZ Delaware I, L1.C

Attn: Laci Stretcher

303 Veterans Airpark Lane, Ste. 1000
Midland, Texas 79705

RE Designation of Non-Standard Locations by COG Operating LLC
Eddy County. Mew Meaxico

This leti- ,..;,:;..-,4.; st O Ooerstag LLC hos filed the énaio S :
{C-102) with tne New H~ S0 On Conservation Divigion seeking to desigiate nun-standard locatons in
Section 23, T17S. R28E. Edd, County va Mexico

Should your company have any objection. it must be filed in writing within twenty (20) days from the date of
this notice. Non response within the 20 day notice shall constitute an approvaliwaiver of protest to COG's
non-standard location.

Please contact me should you have any questions

Sincerely,
/

Rob yn Russell
Regulatory Analyst
COG Operating. LLC
(432) 685-4385
Rrusseli@concho.com
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A

9% 7199 9991 703k 0788 0715

B Complete items 1

t '

Stretcher

4acCl

L
Midland, Texas 79705

ZPZ Delaware 1, LL.C

Attn

)
S
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=
=
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)
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=
A

ey

Print your name and address on the reverse LI Agent
so that we can return the card to you. _ L] Addressse
/B, fi=c lFG)Data of Dalivery

Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, ved by (Printed Name)

nr An tha frant if enara narmite

ddress diffsrent from item 17 L1 Yes

ZPZ Delaware I, LLC w delivery address below: [ No

Attn: Laci Stretcher

303 Veterans Airpark Lane, Ste. 1000

Midland, Texas 797035

Re: NSL/Malco 23 Fed Com #13H, 14H, 23H, & 24H

nmsmTyf: gm@w
........ e D1 At Sgnatur Fesitec Delvry O Mail Restricted
9590 2402 2419 6249 3309 04 gw:' Mmmm Return Recelpt for
Collecton
2. Article Number (Transfer from service label) O Collect on Delvery Restrictad Delivery Emmm
Restricted Delivery

91 7199 9991 703k 0788 0715  ‘e=dbvey

‘ PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

Domestic Return Receipt |




Robxn Russell

From: Stretcher, Laci <Laci.Stretcher@apachecorp.com>
Sent: Monday, July 10, 2017 1:14 PM

To: Robyn Russell

Subject: [External] RE: Malco NSL

Yes, we did. That’s weird that it said closed, but no, | have the copy that arrived 6/30/2017.

Thanks,

ZF2

From: Robyn Russell [mailto:Rrussell@concho.com]
Sent: Monday, July 10, 2017 12:55 PM .
To: Stretcher, Laci <Laci.Stretcher@apachecorp.com>
Subject: RE: Malco NSL

Hey Laci,

I just wanted to see if you received this NSL in the mail. We checked online and it said that the business was
closed.

Thank you,

Robyn Russell
Regulatory Analyst
(432) 685-4385

From: Robyn Russell

Sent: Wednesday, June 28, 2017 8:29 AM
To: 'Stretcher, Laci'

Subject: RE: Malco NSL

Hey Laci,

Attached is the NSL package. We got it in the mail this morning so hopefully vou should receive it today or
tOMOIrow.

Thank you,
Robyn Russell
Regulatory Analyst

(432) 685-4385

From: Stretcher, Laci [mailto:Laci.Stretcher@apachecorp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, June 27, 2017 4:15 PM




a Sent Certified Mai
Receipt # 91-71928-0991-7035-3278-4874

June 8. 2017

Yates Petroleum Corporation
105 South Fourth Street
Artesia, NM 88210

RE. Dssignation of Non-Standard Locations by COG Operating LLC
Eddy County, New Msxico

wp b S Y e il !'nnxr .

by Dhvasg g o i g alegr e o

. :',.“‘.j furns

Shiould your company have any ohechon. & must be filed in writing wiinin
this notice. Nor responss within the 20 day notice shall constitute an 2pp
non-standard location

Pizase contact rie should you havs any gueshions

[\ul

Sincerely.

Robyn Russel!
Regulaiory Analyst
COG Operating. LLC
{432) 685-4385
Rrussell@concho.com




{

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
("A)) Signature

B Complets items 1, 2, and 8.
H Print your name and address on the reverse X L3 Agent
so that we can return the card to you. ___[1 Addresses
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, Received by (Printed Neme) | G) Dats of Delivery
or on the front if space permits.
1. Article Addressed to: D. Is delivery address different from ftem 1? 3 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below:  [J No
Yates Petroleum Corp
105 South Fourth Street
Artesia, NM 88210
3, Service T O Priority Mail Express®
O Adult ypf o Reghter’:? Mal™
O Adult Signaturs Restricted Defvery usmmsdananamcted
T TI I AR IR Y BININEY (INE R U1 SWDHMM;P@H icted DH'WWf
9590 9402 1910 6104 6234 14 0 Collect on Delivery ; Merchandioe.
2. Articls Number (Transfer from service fzbel) O Coflect on Delivery Restricted Defivery O Signature Confirmation™

O Signature Confirmation

LB T d Delivery Restricted Delivery

1 PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

| 01288 IAIN ‘elsauy

B Complets itemns 1, 2, and 3.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

Domestic Return Receipt 3
1]

193115 Y1No4 YINos 50T
dJO:) win3|0J4}ad Sa1eA

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

[ Agent
1 Addressee

I

1. Article Addressed to:

105 South Fourth Stre
Artesia, NM 88210

Yates Petroleum Corp %ﬂ
et ’3 :

st TIRT TRRIRI SRNEUMISRY RURI QY ITRR N T

9590 9402 1910 6104 6234 14

If YES, enter delivery address below:
TINGLLC

COG OPER
ECEIVE
JUN 1 4 2017

=/l

D. Is delivery address different from ftem 12

OO No

2. Article Number (Transfer from service label) 2

91 7199 9991

7035 3278 4874

gneglsteradMaI“'
nmwmm
Uaounwtr

"PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

Lk

f

hi@h 9L2E SEDL Thbbk BRTE

III ' ” I” L R R R T T T r——




June 8. 2017

Khody Land and Minerals Co.
210 Park Ave., Suite 900
Oklahoma City, OK 73102

RE: Designation of Non-Standard Locations by COG Opszrating LLC
Eddy County, New Maxico

"\ \
AT LY

110 wning winin twenly 120} days from the dale of

this notice. Non responss w = an aporovalwalver of protest to COG's

non-standard Incation

¢ Raobyn Ru(ése!!
Regulatory Analyst
COG Operating. LLC
(432) ©685-4385
Rrussell@concho.com

Sent Certified Mail
Receipt #: 91-7199-9991-7035-3273-4281




SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION
E Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

@ Print your name and ag]dragg? the reverse X g ‘Ag dme' :
so that we can retum the 0 you. : - -

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, (B)Recsived by (Printed Name)  |C),Dats of Delivery = & B
or on the front if space permits - pa

1. Article Addressed to:

Khody Land and Minerals Co.
210 Park Ave., Suite 900
Oklahoma City, OK 73102

RIS RN RIIINE L1

9590 9402 1910 6104 6233 77

D. Is delivery addrass different from item 17 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

INV

2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)

I

d 25T o 171k U833 3

3. Service Type U Priority Mall wm
0 Adult Signature [ Registerad Mail
[ Adult Signaturs Restricted Defivery O Mall Hestrlcted
O Certified Mail®
[ Certified Mall Restricted Delivery DO Retumn Receipt for
0 Gobecton Deﬂnveryv Restricted Defivery O g‘;‘re:mre Confirmation™
D il e - e [ Signaturs Confirmation
S 2 sted Dellvery Restricted Delivery

1 PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

Domestic Return Receipt
1
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3.
® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mallpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMFLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

1 Agent
[ Addressee

A

1. Article Addressed to:

Khody Land and Minerals Co.
210 Park Ave., Suite 900
rOklahoma City, OK 73102

\

9590 9402 1910 6104 6233 77

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

2. Article Number (Transfer from service label) DW“eﬂmDﬂWﬂvﬂmdbeWW Usmc“m"‘

9L 7?1499 9991 7035 3278 4881

sted Delivery neemwau

PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 Domestic Return Receipt




Chase Oil Corporation
PO Box 1767
Artesia, NM 88211

RE- Designation of Non-Standard Locations by COG Oy
Eddy County. Naw Mexico

T 3 O34 el
L. T
IS COG's

)]

ncerely

4 /

= (/ )>\ -J‘f[ v ( ,
' F{obyn Russell

Regulatory Analyst

COG Operating. LLC

(432) 685-4385
Rrusseli@concho.com

\




SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3.
B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can retum the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

o |
COMPLETE. THIS SECTION. ON.DELIVERY. i
(A/ Signaturs

X 1 Agent
1 Addressee
(B.)Received by (Printed Name) I@Dm of Delivery

1. Article Addressed to:

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? 3 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

Chase Oil Corporation
P OBox 1767
Artesia, NM 88211

3. Service Type

..... SISENIRATIHT NIRRT 8 emiiee

9590 9402 1910 6104 6233 60

2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)

CI Collect on Delivery

Certified
03 Certified Mail Restricted Delivery

Z stricted Delivery

T Collect on Delivery Restricted Defivery O Signature Confirmation™

1 Signature Confirmation
Restricted Delivery

1 PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complets items 1, 2, and 3.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

Domestic Return Receipt
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COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

1. Article Addressed to:

Chase Qil Corporation
P OBox 1767
Artesia, NM 88211

T L TR IT FANT AR RUIRE L I N 1]}

9590 9402 1910 6104 6233 60

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes
IfYEs. . ONo

GEIVE
JUN 14 2017

2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)

91 7199 9991 7035 3278 48498

3. Service Type

gmsgmn Delivery

bt Mail® mad

' Certified Mail Restricted Delivery

O Collect on Merchandise

O Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery O Signature
stricted Delivery Restricted Delivery

PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-2053

Domestic Return Recelpt
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Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD

From: " Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD

Sent: Thursday, August 10, 2017 12:58 PM

To: '‘Robyn Russell'

Cc: ' * Podany, Raymond, EMNRD; McMillan, Michael, EMNRD; Goetze, Phillip, EMNRD; Jones,

William V, EMNRD; ‘jglover@blm.gov'; 'scaffey@blm.gov'; 'rjsanche@blm.gov’;
‘lisa@rwbyram.com’; Sharp, Karen, EMNRD; Martin, Ed; Holm, Anchor E.

Subject: FOUR APPROVED NSL's_ COG OPERATING LLC_Malco 23 Federal Com Well No. 13H,
23H, 14H, 24H_SEC 23 17S 28E '

Importance: High

Ms. Robyn Russell,

The following administrative orders have been issued and will soon be available on the Division’s web site:
http://ocdimage.emnrd.state.nm.us/Imaging/Default.aspx

OPERATOR: COG Operating LLC

NSL-7562
API #: 30-015-44297
WELL: Malco 23 Federal Com Well No. 13H

NSL-7563
API #: 30-015-PENDING
WELL: Malco 23 Federal Com Well No. 23H

NSL-7564
API #: 30-015-PENDING
WELL: Malco 23 Federal Com Well No. 14H

NSL-7565
API #: 30-015-PENDING
WELL: Malco 23 Federal Com Well No. 24H

Leonard Lowe

Engineering Bureau

0il Conservation Division

Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department
1220 South St. Frances

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87004

Office: 505-476-3492

Cell: 505-930-6717




